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MODEL: KH-Q03B

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

SOAP CUTTER
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING: Always follow basic safety precautions when using these devices.
These include:
1. The device should not be used with children alone. There are blades or steels
wire on the device. Children may encounter injury accidents. Therefore, this
product should be placed in a position not touched by children.
2.For optimal operation and service life of the device, please follow the
instructions.
3. Always clean this equipment immediately after every use.To maintain the
appearance and increase the service life,clean it daily.
4.Care should be taken not to touch the banging blades or steels directly or to
operate with gloves during operation.
5.Do not put these devices in a dishwasher or other automatic cleaning device for
cleaning.
6.The use of accessories or modifications not provided by the manufacturer may
cause hazards.
7.Only use this equipment for cutting soap! This product is not suitable for
processing foods.
8.Before using this equipment for the first time, please remove all packaging and
fixing materials according to the illustration and use them after installation.
9.To the replace blade or steel sets, please ensure that the specification and
models of blade plate are consistent.
WARNING: Blades or steels can cause cuts. To avoid injury from blades or steels,
handle with care and watch your fingers.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Model KH-Q03B

Cutting Mode Single-wire Cutting

Cutting Spacing 0-2inch(Adjustable)

Material Wood＆Stainless Steel

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM AND COMPONENTS

No. Picture Name Qty

1 Base 1

2 Side stop 1

3 Cutting length limit block 1

4 Handle combination 1

Handle combination

Side stop

Base

Tension regulator

Bolt(Includes the butterfly nut)

Butterfly nut
Washer

Cut length limit block
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5 Screwdriver 1

6 Open spanner 1

7 Screws 3

8 Bolts 2

9 Butterfly nuts 2

10 Washer 2

11 Cutting wire 10

12 User Manual 1

INSTRALLATION AND OPERATION

1. Assemble the base and the side stop with 3 screws in the direction
indicated by the arrow.
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2. The bolt is threaded from the bottom of the base, and then the cut
length limit block, gasket and the butterfly nut are put down in turn for
assembly.

3. Assemble the handle combination.

4. After loosening the butterfly nut, the cutting length limit block can
be adjusted to select the cutting length you need.

Dimensioning
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5. Ensure that all components are installed, and then check the
tightness of the cutting wire.

6. Prepare the soap, then press the handle to cut the soap.

7. Replacement of the cutting wire.

Tighten
Loosen up

Cutting direction
One end of the soap should be topped
up to the cutting length limit block.

①Loosen the bolt here with a screwdriver.
②Remove the other end wire.
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④Pass the other end of the wire through the regulator hole, wrap a
few more turns to ensure that the pull is not loose, and then manually
adjust (Excess length of wire can be cut off).

NOTE: In the case of continuous soap cutting, check whether the wire has been
loosened or broken.

MAINTENANCE

1. Keep the machine level, clean the surface of the body in time, and keep dry.
2. Keep out of reach of children.
3. Do not use hard objects to touch the wire, which may damage the wire and
affect the service life.

Cutting wire

③Pass the new steel wire
through the small round gasket
and tighten the bolt here with
the screwdriver.



8

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODELL: KH-Q03B
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MODELL: KH-Q03B

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates

SOAP CUTTER
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informieren.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNUNG: Beachten Sie bei der Verwendung dieser Geräte immer die
grundlegenden Sicherheitsvorkehrungen. Dazu gehören:
2. Das Gerät darf nicht von Kindern allein verwendet werden . Es enthält Klingen
oder Stahldrähte. Kinder könnten sich dabei verletzen. Bewahren Sie das Produkt
daher an einem Ort auf, an dem es von Kindern nicht berührt werden kann.
2. Für einen optimalen Betrieb und eine lange Lebensdauer des Geräts befolgen
Sie bitte die Anweisungen.
3. Reinigen Sie dieses Gerät immer sofort nach jedem Gebrauch. Um das
Aussehen zu erhalten und die Lebensdauer zu verlängern, reinigen Sie es täglich.
4. Achten Sie darauf, die Schlagklingen oder Stähle nicht direkt zu berühren oder
während des Betriebs Handschuhe zu tragen.
5. Geben Sie diese Geräte zur Reinigung nicht in die Spülmaschine oder ein
anderes automatisches Reinigungsgerät.
6.Die Verwendung von Zubehör oder Modifikationen, die nicht vom Hersteller
vorgesehen sind, können Gefahren verursachen.
7. Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nur zum Schneiden von Seife! Dieses Produkt ist
nicht für die Verarbeitung von Lebensmitteln geeignet.
8. Bevor Sie dieses Gerät zum ersten Mal verwenden, entfernen Sie bitte alle
Verpackungs- und Befestigungsmaterialien gemäß der Abbildung und verwenden
Sie diese nach der Installation.
9. Achten Sie beim Ersetzen der Klinge oder des Stahlsatzes darauf, dass die
Spezifikationen und Modelle der Klingenplatte übereinstimmen.
WARNUNG: Klingen oder Stähle können Schnitte verursachen. Um Verletzungen
durch Klingen oder Stähle zu vermeiden, gehen Sie vorsichtig damit um und
achten Sie auf Ihre Finger .

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Modell KH-Q03B

Schneidemodus Einzeldrahtschneiden

Schnittabstand 0–2 Zoll ( einstellbar )

Material Holz und Edelstahl

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM AND COMPONENTS

NEI
N.

Bild Name Meng
e

1 Base 1

2 Seitenanschlag 1

Handle combination

Side stop

Base

Tension regulator

Bolt(Includes the butterfly nut)

Butterfly nut
Washer

Cut length limit block
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3
Schnittlängenbegrenzungsbloc

k​ ​
1

4 Griffkombination 1

5 S Crewfahrer 1

6 Maulschlüssel 1

7 Schrauben 3

8 Bolzen 2

9 Flügelmutter s 2

10 Waschmaschine 2

11 Schneiddraht 10

12 Bedienungsanleitung 1

INSTRALLATION AND OPERATION

8. Montieren Sie den Sockel und den Seitenanschlag mit 3 Schrauben in
Pfeilrichtung.
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9. Die Schraube wird von der Unterseite der Basis aus eingeschraubt,
und dann werden der zugeschnittene Längenbegrenzungsblock, die
Dichtung und die Flügelmutter nacheinander zur Montage abgelegt.

10. Die Griffkombination montieren .
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11. Nach dem Lösen der Flügelmutter wird der
Schnittlängenbegrenzungsblock kann eingestellt werden, um die
gewünschte Schnittlänge auszuwählen .

12. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Komponenten installiert sind, und
überprüfen Sie anschließend die Festigkeit des Schneidedrahts.

13. Bereiten Sie die Seife vor und drücken Sie dann auf den Griff, um
die Seife zu schneiden.

Dimensioning

Tighten
Loosen up
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14. Austausch des Schneidedrahtes.

④ Führen Sie das andere Ende des Drahtes durch die Öffnung des

Cutting direction
One end of the soap should be topped
up to the cutting length limit block.

①Loosen the bolt here with a screwdriver.
②Remove the other end wire.

Cutting wire

③Pass the new steel wire
through the small round gasket
and tighten the bolt here with
the screwdriver.
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Reglers, wickeln Sie ihn noch ein paar Mal um, um sicherzustellen, dass
der Zug nicht locker ist, und stellen Sie ihn dann manuell ein
(überschüssige Drahtlänge kann abgeschnitten werden).

HINWEIS: Prüfen Sie beim kontinuierlichen Seifenschneiden, ob sich der Draht
gelöst oder gebrochen hat.

MAINTENANCE

4. Halten Sie die Maschine waagerecht, reinigen Sie die Karosserieoberfläche
rechtzeitig und halten Sie sie trocken.
5. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren .
6. Berühren Sie den Draht nicht mit harten Gegenständen, da dies den Draht
beschädigen und die Lebensdauer beeinträchtigen kann.
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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COUPE-SAVON
MODÈLE : KH-Q03B
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MODÈLE: KH-Q03B

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de ne plus vous
informer des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles de notre produit.

SOAP CUTTER
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT : Respectez toujours les précautions de sécurité élémentaires
lors de l'utilisation de ces appareils. Celles-ci incluent :
3. Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants seuls . Il comporte des
lames ou des fils d'acier. Les enfants risquent de se blesser. Par conséquent, ce
produit doit être placé hors de portée des enfants.
2. Pour un fonctionnement optimal et une durée de vie optimale de l'appareil,
veuillez suivre les instructions.
3. Nettoyez toujours cet équipement immédiatement après chaque utilisation.
Pour maintenir l'apparence et augmenter la durée de vie, nettoyez-le
quotidiennement.
4. Il faut veiller à ne pas toucher directement les lames ou les aciers de frappe ou
à ne pas utiliser de gants pendant l'opération.
5. Ne mettez pas ces appareils dans un lave-vaisselle ou tout autre appareil de
nettoyage automatique pour les nettoyer.
6. L’utilisation d’accessoires ou de modifications non fournis par le fabricant peut
entraîner des dangers.
7. Utilisez cet appareil uniquement pour couper du savon ! Ce produit n'est pas
adapté à la transformation des aliments.
8.Avant d'utiliser cet équipement pour la première fois, veuillez retirer tous les
matériaux d'emballage et de fixation conformément à l'illustration et les utiliser
après l'installation.
9. Pour remplacer les ensembles de lames ou d'acier, assurez-vous que les
spécifications et les modèles de plaques de lames sont cohérents.
AVERTISSEMENT : Les lames et les aciers peuvent provoquer des coupures.
Pour éviter toute blessure, manipulez-les avec précaution et faites attention à vos
doigts .

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS



3

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Modèle KH-Q03B

Mode de coupe Coupe à fil unique

Espacement de coupe 0-2 pouces ( réglable )

Matériel Bois et acier inoxydable

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM AND COMPONENTS

Non
.

Image Nom Qté

1 Base 1

2 Arrêt latéral 1

Handle combination

Side stop

Base

Tension regulator

Bolt(Includes the butterfly nut)

Butterfly nut
Washer

Cut length limit block
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3
Bloc de limitation de longueur

de coupe
1

4 Combinaison de poignées 1

5 Conducteur d'équipage S 1

6 Clé plate 1

7 Vis 3

8 boulons 2

9 Écrou papillon s 2

10 Rondelle 2

11 Fil de coupe 10

12 Manuel d'utilisation 1

INSTRALLATION AND OPERATION

15. Assembler la base et la butée latérale avec 3 vis dans le sens
indiqué par la flèche.
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16. Le boulon est vissé à partir du bas de la base, puis le bloc de
limitation de longueur de coupe, le joint et l'écrou papillon sont posés
tour à tour pour l'assemblage.

17. Assemblez la combinaison de poignées.



6

18. Après avoir desserré l'écrou papillon, le bloc de limitation de
longueur de coupe peut être ajusté pour sélectionner la longueur de
coupe dont vous avez besoin .

19. Assurez-vous que tous les composants sont installés, puis vérifiez le
serrage du fil de coupe.

20. Préparez le savon, puis appuyez sur la poignée pour couper le
savon.

Dimensioning

Tighten
Loosen up
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21. Remplacement du fil de coupe.

④ Passez l'autre extrémité du fil à travers le trou du régulateur,

Cutting direction
One end of the soap should be topped
up to the cutting length limit block.

①Loosen the bolt here with a screwdriver.
②Remove the other end wire.

Cutting wire

③Pass the new steel wire
through the small round gasket
and tighten the bolt here with
the screwdriver.
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enroulez quelques tours supplémentaires pour vous assurer que la
traction n'est pas lâche, puis ajustez manuellement (l'excédent de
longueur de fil peut être coupé).

REMARQUE : En cas de coupe continue du savon, vérifiez si le fil est desserré
ou cassé.

MAINTENANCE

7. Maintenez la machine à niveau, nettoyez la surface du corps à temps et
gardez-la au sec.
8. Tenir hors de portée des enfants .
9. N'utilisez pas d'objets durs pour toucher le fil, ce qui pourrait l'endommager
et affecter sa durée de vie.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET,
ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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ZEEPSNIJDER
MODEL: KH-Q03B
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MODEL: KH-Q03B

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele

SOAP CUTTER
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technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WAARSCHUWING: Volg altijd de basisveiligheidsmaatregelen bij het gebruik van
deze apparaten. Deze omvatten:
4. Het apparaat mag niet alleen door kinderen worden gebruikt . Er zitten messen of
staaldraad op het apparaat. Kinderen kunnen hierdoor gewond raken. Plaats dit
product daarom op een plek waar kinderen het niet kunnen aanraken.
2. Volg de instructies voor een optimale werking en levensduur van het apparaat.
3. Maak dit apparaat na elk gebruik direct schoon. Om het uiterlijk te behouden en
de levensduur te verlengen, moet u het dagelijks schoonmaken.
4. Zorg ervoor dat u de slaande messen of het staal niet rechtstreeks aanraakt en
dat u tijdens het gebruik geen handschoenen draagt.
5. Plaats deze apparaten niet in de vaatwasser of een ander automatisch
reinigingsapparaat.
6. Het gebruik van accessoires of aanpassingen die niet door de fabrikant zijn
geleverd, kan gevaren opleveren.
7. Gebruik dit apparaat alleen voor het snijden van zeep! Dit product is niet
geschikt voor het verwerken van voedingsmiddelen.
8. Voordat u dit apparaat voor de eerste keer gebruikt, verwijdert u alle
verpakkings- en bevestigingsmaterialen zoals aangegeven in de afbeelding en
gebruikt u deze na installatie.
9. Zorg ervoor dat de specificaties en modellen van de mesplaat consistent zijn
wanneer u het mes of de stalen sets vervangt.
WAARSCHUWING: Messen of staal kunnen snijwonden veroorzaken. Om
verwondingen door messen of staal te voorkomen, dient u voorzichtig te zijn en
op uw vingers te letten .

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES



3

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Model KH-Q03B

Snijmodus Enkeldraads snijden

Snijafstand 0-2 inch ( verstelbaar )

Materiaal Hout en roestvrij staal

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM AND COMPONENTS

Nee
.

Afbeelding Naam Aanta
l

1 Baseren 1

2 Zijstop 1

3 Blok voor snijlengtelimiet 1

Handle combination

Side stop

Base

Tension regulator

Bolt(Includes the butterfly nut)

Butterfly nut
Washer

Cut length limit block
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4 Handvatcombinatie 1

5 S crewdriver 1

6 Open sleutel 1

7 Schroeven 3

8 Bouten 2

9 Vleugelmoer s 2

10 Wasmachine 2

11 Draad knippen 10

12 Gebruikershandleiding 1

INSTRALLATION AND OPERATION

22. Monteer de basis en de zijstop met 3 schroeven in de door de pijl
aangegeven richting.
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23. De bout wordt vanaf de onderkant van de basis vastgedraaid en
vervolgens worden het blok voor de snijlengtebegrenzing, de pakking
en de vleugelmoer op hun beurt geplaatst voor montage.

24. Monteer de handgreepcombinatie.
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25. Na het losdraaien van de vleugelmoer wordt de
snijlengtebegrenzing geblokkeerd Kan aangepast worden om de
gewenste snijlengte te selecteren .

26. Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen zijn gemonteerd en controleer
vervolgens of de snijdraad goed vastzit.

27. Maak de zeep klaar en druk op de hendel om de zeep te snijden.

Dimensioning

Tighten
Loosen up

Cutting direction
One end of the soap should be topped
up to the cutting length limit block.
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28. Vervangen van de snijdraad.

4. Steek het andere uiteinde van de draad door het gat in de regelaar,
wikkel het nog een paar keer om de draad om te zorgen dat deze niet
los zit en stel het vervolgens handmatig bij (overtollige draad kan
worden afgeknipt).

LET OP: Controleer bij continu zeepsnijden of de draad los zit of gebroken is.

①Loosen the bolt here with a screwdriver.
②Remove the other end wire.

Cutting wire

③Pass the new steel wire
through the small round gasket
and tighten the bolt here with
the screwdriver.
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MAINTENANCE

10. Houd de machine waterpas, reinig het oppervlak van de behuizing op tijd en
zorg dat deze droog blijft.
11. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden .
12. Raak de draad niet aan met harde voorwerpen. Deze kunnen de draad
beschadigen en de levensduur ervan verkorten.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



9







TVÅLSKÄRARE
MODELL: KH-Q03B
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MODELL: KH-Q03B

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår

SOAP CUTTER
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produkt.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

VARNING: Följ alltid grundläggande säkerhetsåtgärder när du använder dessa
enheter. Dessa inkluderar:
5. Enheten bör inte användas ensam av barn . Det finns knivar eller ståltråd på
enheten. Barn kan råka ut för skador. Därför bör denna produkt placeras på en
plats där barn inte kan vidröra den.
2. För optimal drift och livslängd för enheten, följ instruktionerna.
3. Rengör alltid denna utrustning omedelbart efter varje användning. För att
bibehålla utseendet och öka dess livslängd, rengör den dagligen.
4. Var försiktig så att du inte rör vid slagbladen eller stålen direkt och att du inte
använder handskar under arbetet.
5. Lägg inte dessa apparater i diskmaskin eller annan automatisk
rengöringsenhet för rengöring.
6. Användning av tillbehör eller modifieringar som inte tillhandahålls av tillverkaren
kan orsaka risker.
7. Använd endast denna utrustning för att skära tvål! Produkten är inte lämplig för
bearbetning av livsmedel.
8. Innan du använder utrustningen för första gången, ta bort allt
förpackningsmaterial och alla fästmaterial enligt illustrationen och använd dem
efter installationen.
9. För att byta ut kniv- eller stålsatser, se till att knivplattans specifikationer och
modeller är identiska.
VARNING: Kniv eller stål kan orsaka skärsår. För att undvika skador från kniv
eller stål, hantera försiktigt och se upp med fingrarna .

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Modell KH-Q03B

Skärläge Enkeltrådsskärning

Skäravstånd 0-2 tum ( justerbar )

Material Trä och rostfritt stål

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM AND COMPONENTS

Inga
.

Bild Namn Antal

1 Bas 1

2 Sidostopp 1

3 Block för gräns för skärlängd 1

Handle combination

Side stop

Base

Tension regulator

Bolt(Includes the butterfly nut)

Butterfly nut
Washer

Cut length limit block
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4 Handtagskombination 1

5 S -besättningsförare 1

6 Öppna skiftnyckel 1

7 Skruvar 3

8 Bultar 2

9 Fjärilsmutter​ 2

10 Tvättmaskin 2

11 Skärtråd 10

12 Användarmanual 1

INSTRALLATION AND OPERATION

29. Montera basen och sidostoppet med 3 skruvar i pilens riktning.
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30. Bulten gängas från botten av basen, och sedan sätts
längdbegränsningsblocket, packningen och fjärilsmuttern ner i tur och
ordning för montering.

31. Montera handtagskombinationen.

32. Efter att ha lossat fjärilsmuttern, blockerar
skärlängdsbegränsningen kan justeras för att välja önskad klipplängd .
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33. Se till att alla komponenter är installerade och kontrollera sedan
skärtrådens täthet.

34. Förbered tvålen och tryck sedan på handtaget för att skära tvålen.

35. Byte av skärtråd.

Dimensioning

Tighten
Loosen up

Cutting direction
One end of the soap should be topped
up to the cutting length limit block.
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④ För den andra änden av kabeln genom regulatorhålet, linda några
varv till för att säkerställa att draget inte är löst och justera sedan
manuellt (överflödig kabellängd kan kapas av).

OBS: Vid kontinuerlig tvålskärning, kontrollera om tråden har lossnat eller gått
av.

①Loosen the bolt here with a screwdriver.
②Remove the other end wire.

Cutting wire

③Pass the new steel wire
through the small round gasket
and tighten the bolt here with
the screwdriver.
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MAINTENANCE

13. Håll maskinen vågrätt, rengör karossens yta i tid och håll den torr.
14. Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn .
15. Använd inte hårda föremål för att röra vid kabeln, det kan skada den och
påverka dess livslängd.
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
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CORTADOR DE JABÓN
MODELO: KH-Q03B
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MODELO: KH-Q03B

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de

SOAP CUTTER
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software en nuestro producto.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

ADVERTENCIA: Siga siempre las precauciones básicas de seguridad al utilizar
estos dispositivos. Estas incluyen:
6. El dispositivo no debe utilizarse solo con niños . Contiene cuchillas o alambre
de acero. Los niños podrían sufrir lesiones accidentales. Por lo tanto, este
producto debe colocarse en un lugar donde no puedan tocarlo.
2. Para un funcionamiento y una vida útil óptimos del dispositivo, siga las
instrucciones.
3. Limpie siempre este equipo inmediatamente después de cada uso. Para
mantener la apariencia y aumentar la vida útil, límpielo diariamente.
4. Se debe tener cuidado de no tocar directamente las cuchillas o los aceros que
golpean ni de operar con guantes durante el funcionamiento.
5. No coloque estos dispositivos en el lavavajillas ni en ningún otro dispositivo de
limpieza automático para limpiarlos.
6.El uso de accesorios o modificaciones no previstos por el fabricante puede
ocasionar riesgos.
7. ¡Utilice este equipo únicamente para cortar jabón! Este producto no es apto
para procesar alimentos.
8. Antes de utilizar este equipo por primera vez, retire todo el embalaje y los
materiales de fijación según la ilustración y utilícelos después de la instalación.
9. Para reemplazar la cuchilla o el juego de acero, asegúrese de que las
especificaciones y los modelos de la placa de la cuchilla sean consistentes.
ADVERTENCIA: Las cuchillas o los aceros pueden causar cortes. Para evitar
lesiones, manipúlelos con cuidado y vigile sus dedos .

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Modelo KH-Q03B

Modo de corte Corte de un solo alambre

Espaciado de corte 0-2 pulgadas ( ajustable )

Material Madera y acero inoxidable

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM AND COMPONENTS

No. Imagen Nombre Canti
dad

1 Base 1

2 Tope lateral 1

3
Bloque de límite de longitud de

corte
1

Handle combination

Side stop

Base

Tension regulator

Bolt(Includes the butterfly nut)

Butterfly nut
Washer

Cut length limit block
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4 Combinación de manijas 1

5 Conductor de tripulación S 1

6 Llave abierta 1

7 Tornillos 3

8 Pernos 2

9 Tuerca de mariposa s 2

10 Arandela 2

11 Alambre de corte 10

12 Manual de usuario 1

INSTRALLATION AND OPERATION

36. Ensamble la base y el tope lateral con 3 tornillos en la dirección que
indica la flecha.



5

37. El perno se enrosca desde la parte inferior de la base y luego se
colocan sucesivamente el bloque de límite de longitud de corte, la junta
y la tuerca de mariposa para el ensamblaje.

38. Ensamble la combinación del mango.
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39. Después de aflojar la tuerca de mariposa, el bloque de límite de
longitud de corte Se puede ajustar para seleccionar la longitud de corte
que necesita .

40. Asegúrese de que todos los componentes estén instalados y luego
verifique la tensión del cable de corte.

41. Prepare el jabón, luego presione el mango para cortar el jabón.

Dimensioning

Tighten
Loosen up

Cutting direction
One end of the soap should be topped
up to the cutting length limit block.



7

42. Sustitución del hilo de corte.

④ Pase el otro extremo del cable a través del orificio del regulador,
envuélvalo unas cuantas vueltas más para asegurarse de que el tirón no
esté flojo y luego ajuste manualmente (el exceso de longitud del cable
se puede cortar).

NOTA: En el caso de corte continuo de jabón, verifique si el alambre se ha
aflojado o roto.

①Loosen the bolt here with a screwdriver.
②Remove the other end wire.

Cutting wire

③Pass the new steel wire
through the small round gasket
and tighten the bolt here with
the screwdriver.
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MAINTENANCE

16. Mantenga la máquina nivelada, limpie la superficie del cuerpo a tiempo y
manténgala seca.
17. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños .
18. No utilice objetos duros para tocar el cable, ya que pueden dañarlo y afectar
su vida útil.
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TAGLIERINA PER SAPONE
MODELLO: KH-Q03B
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MODELLO: KH-Q03B

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
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prodotto.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

ATTENZIONE: seguire sempre le precauzioni di sicurezza di base quando si
utilizzano questi dispositivi. Queste includono:
7. Il dispositivo non deve essere utilizzato da soli con i bambini . Il dispositivo
contiene lame o fili d'acciaio. I bambini potrebbero subire lesioni o incidenti.
Pertanto, questo prodotto deve essere posizionato in un luogo non toccato dai
bambini.
2. Per un funzionamento e una durata ottimali del dispositivo, seguire le istruzioni.
3. Pulire sempre l'apparecchiatura subito dopo ogni utilizzo. Per mantenerne
l'aspetto e aumentarne la durata, pulirla quotidianamente.
4. Prestare attenzione a non toccare direttamente le lame o gli acciai che
sbattono e a non utilizzare i guanti durante il funzionamento.
5. Non mettere questi dispositivi in lavastoviglie o in altri dispositivi di pulizia
automatica per la pulizia.
6. L'uso di accessori o modifiche non forniti dal produttore può causare pericoli.
7. Utilizzare questa apparecchiatura solo per tagliare il sapone! Questo prodotto
non è adatto alla lavorazione degli alimenti.
8. Prima di utilizzare questa apparecchiatura per la prima volta, rimuovere tutto
l'imballaggio e i materiali di fissaggio come illustrato e utilizzarli dopo
l'installazione.
9. Per sostituire la lama o i set di acciaio, assicurarsi che le specifiche e i modelli
della piastra della lama siano coerenti.
ATTENZIONE: Lame o acciaini possono causare tagli. Per evitare lesioni da lame
o acciaini, maneggiare con cura e fare attenzione alle dita .

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Modello KH-Q03B

Modalità di taglio Taglio a filo singolo

Spaziatura di taglio 0-2 pollici ( regolabile )

Materiale Legno e acciaio inossidabile

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM AND COMPONENTS

NO. Immagine Nome Quant
ità

1 Base 1

2 Arresto laterale 1

3 Blocco limite lunghezza taglio 1

Handle combination

Side stop

Base

Tension regulator

Bolt(Includes the butterfly nut)

Butterfly nut
Washer

Cut length limit block
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4 combinazione di maniglie 1

5 S autista dell'equipaggio 1

6 Chiave inglese aperta 1

7 Viti 3

8 bulloni 2

9 Dado a farfalla s 2

10 Rondella 2

11 Filo da taglio 10

12 Manuale utente 1

INSTRALLATION AND OPERATION

43. Montare la base e il fermo laterale con 3 viti nella direzione indicata
dalla freccia.
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44. Il bullone viene infilato dalla parte inferiore della base, quindi il
blocco di limitazione della lunghezza di taglio, la guarnizione e il dado a
farfalla vengono posizionati uno dopo l'altro per il montaggio.

45. Assemblare la combinazione della maniglia.
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46. Dopo aver allentato il dado a farfalla, il blocco del limite della
lunghezza di taglio può essere regolato per selezionare la lunghezza di
taglio desiderata .

47. Assicurarsi che tutti i componenti siano installati, quindi controllare
la tenuta del filo di taglio.

48. Preparare il sapone, quindi premere la maniglia per tagliarlo.

Dimensioning

Tighten
Loosen up

Cutting direction
One end of the soap should be topped
up to the cutting length limit block.
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49. Sostituzione del filo di taglio.

④ Far passare l'altra estremità del filo attraverso il foro del regolatore,
avvolgere ancora qualche giro per assicurarsi che la trazione non sia
allentata, quindi regolare manualmente (la lunghezza in eccesso del filo
può essere tagliata).

NOTA: In caso di taglio continuo del sapone, verificare che il filo non sia
allentato o rotto.

①Loosen the bolt here with a screwdriver.
②Remove the other end wire.

Cutting wire

③Pass the new steel wire
through the small round gasket
and tighten the bolt here with
the screwdriver.
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MAINTENANCE

19. Mantenere la macchina in piano, pulire tempestivamente la superficie della
carrozzeria e mantenerla asciutta.
20. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini .
21. Non utilizzare oggetti duri per toccare il filo, poiché potrebbero
danneggiarlo e comprometterne la durata.
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OBCINACZ DO MYDŁA
MODEL: KH-Q03B
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MODEL: KH-Q03B

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
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aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE: Podczas korzystania z tych urządzeń należy zawsze
przestrzegać podstawowych zasad bezpieczeństwa. Należą do nich:
8. Urządzenie nie powinno być używane przez dzieci bez opieki . Urządzenie jest
wyposażone w ostrza lub drut stalowy. Dzieci mogą doznać obrażeń. Dlatego
produkt należy umieścić w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
2. Aby zapewnić optymalną obsługę i długi okres użytkowania urządzenia, należy
postępować zgodnie z instrukcją.
3. Po każdym użyciu należy natychmiast wyczyścić urządzenie. Aby zachować
jego wygląd i wydłużyć jego żywotność, należy czyścić je codziennie.
4. Należy zachować ostrożność, aby nie dotykać bezpośrednio ostrzy lub
elementów stalowych, a także obsługiwać urządzenie w rękawicach podczas
pracy.
5. Nie wkładaj tych urządzeń do zmywarki ani innych automatycznych urządzeń
czyszczących w celu ich wyczyszczenia.
6. Stosowanie akcesoriów lub modyfikacji nie dostarczonych przez producenta
może stwarzać zagrożenia.
7. Używaj tego urządzenia wyłącznie do krojenia mydła! Produkt nie nadaje się do
przetwarzania żywności.
8. Przed pierwszym użyciem urządzenia należy usunąć całe opakowanie i
materiały mocujące zgodnie z ilustracją i użyć ich po instalacji.
9. Przed wymianą ostrzy lub zestawów stalowych należy upewnić się, że
specyfikacja i model płytki ostrza są zgodne.
OSTRZEŻENIE: Ostrza lub stal mogą spowodować skaleczenia. Aby uniknąć
obrażeń spowodowanych ostrzami lub stalą, należy obchodzić się z nimi
ostrożnie i uważać na palce .

ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE



3

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Model KH-Q03B

Tryb cięcia Cięcie pojedynczym drutem

Odstępy między 0-2 cale ( regulowany )

Tworzywo Drewno i stal nierdzewna

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM AND COMPONENTS

NIE. Zdjęcie Nazwa Ilość

1 Opierać 1

2 Ogranicznik boczny 1

Handle combination

Side stop

Base

Tension regulator

Bolt(Includes the butterfly nut)

Butterfly nut
Washer

Cut length limit block
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3
Blokada ograniczenia długości

cięcia
1

4 Kombinacja uchwytów 1

5 Kierowca załogi S 1

6 Otwórz klucz 1

7 Śruby 3

8 Śruby 2

9 Nakrętka motylkowa 2

10 Pralka 2

11 Cięcie drutu 10

12 Instrukcja obsługi 1

INSTRALLATION AND OPERATION

50. Złóż podstawę i ogranicznik boczny za pomocą 3 śrub w kierunku
wskazanym strzałką.
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51. Śrubę wkręca się od spodu podstawy, po czym kolejno zakłada się
blok ograniczający długość cięcia, uszczelkę i nakrętkę motylkową w celu
montażu.

52. Złóż kombinację uchwytów.
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53. Po poluzowaniu nakrętki motylkowej, ogranicznik długości cięcia
blokuje się Można regulować, aby wybrać potrzebną długość cięcia .

54. Upewnij się, że wszystkie komponenty zostały zainstalowane, a
następnie sprawdź, czy drut tnący jest dobrze naciągnięty.

55. Przygotuj mydło, a następnie naciśnij uchwyt, aby je pokroić.

Dimensioning

Tighten
Loosen up

Cutting direction
One end of the soap should be topped
up to the cutting length limit block.
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56. Wymiana drutu tnącego.

④ Przeciągnij drugi koniec przewodu przez otwór regulatora, owiń go

jeszcze kilka razy, aby upewnić się, że naciąg nie jest luźny, a następnie
wyreguluj ręcznie (nadmiar przewodu można odciąć).

UWAGA: W przypadku ciągłego cięcia mydła należy sprawdzić, czy drut nie uległ
poluzowaniu lub zerwaniu.

①Loosen the bolt here with a screwdriver.
②Remove the other end wire.

Cutting wire

③Pass the new steel wire
through the small round gasket
and tighten the bolt here with
the screwdriver.
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MAINTENANCE

22. Utrzymuj maszynę w poziomie, regularnie czyść powierzchnię urządzenia i
dbaj o to, aby była sucha.
23. Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci .
24. Nie dotykaj przewodu twardymi przedmiotami, gdyż może to spowodować
uszkodzenie przewodu i skrócić jego żywotność.
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